TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330809 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT		01/30/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EZ SHIPPER RACKS, INC.	
Street Address: 31336 Via Colinas, Suite 101		
City: Westlake Village		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91362	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word I	Mark
Registration Number:	2790110	E-Z SHIPPER RACKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

hpanneck@buchalter.com Email:

Helen Panneck c/o Buchalter Nemer **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Ste.1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C4276-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of SI in IP - PNC - EZ Shipper Racks#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of SI in IP - PNC - EZ Shipper Racks#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of SI in IP - PNC - EZ Shipper Racks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0428

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination And Release Of Security Interest In Intellectual Property ("Termination and Release") is dated as of January <u>30</u>, 2015, from PNC Bank, National Association, as agent for all lenders (collectively the "Agent"), to EZ Shipper Racks, Inc., a California corporation, for itself and as successor to EZ Shipper Racks, LLC, a California limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, as may have been amended, modified, supplemented, extended and/or restated from time to time (the "Credit Agreement"), entered into between the Agent and Grantor as of December 22, 2006, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Supplement to Revolving Credit and Security Agreement (the "IP Supplement"), dated December 22, 2006, in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the IP Supplement, the Grantor granted security interests (the "Security Interests") to the Agent in certain Intellectual Property collateral (the "IP Collateral," as defined hereinafter); and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interests in the IP Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the Agent, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "IP Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title, and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in any trademarks, trademarks, trademarks, trade applications, service marks, trade styles, trade names, patents, patent applications, copyrights, copyright applications, domain names, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (including, without limitation, the intellectual property listed on Schedule A hereto).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges in its entirety the Security Interests in the IP Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

Name: Albert Sarkis Title: Vice President

Schedule A

GRANTOR'S TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EZ Shipper Racks	76126304	9/11/2000	2790110	12/9/2003

GRANTOR'S PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Modular Low Cost Pallet and Shelf Assembly	10/388,860	3/14/2003	U.S. 6722292	4/20/2004
Modular Low Cost Pallet and Shelf Assembly	09/358,285	7/21/1999	U.S. 6244194	6/12/2001
Modular Low Cost Pallet and Shelf Assembly	09/081,411	5/19/1998	U.S. 5979338	11/9/1999
Modular Low Cost Pallet and Shelf Assembly	09/829,589	4/9/2001	U.S. 6609466	8/26/2003
Modular Low Cost Pallet and Shelf Assembly	10/772,048	2/4/2004	U.S. 6925943	8/9/2005

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0431